86-480-A
4/22/86

4/22/86

5/28/86
6/3/86

SW/S of Reisterstown Rd., N and S of Greenspring Valley Rd. 3rd Elec. Dist.

Variance - filing fee $100.00 - Bancroft Homes of Greenspring Valley, Inc.

Hearing date set for 5/28/86, at 9:45 a.m.

Advertising and Posting - $72.39

Ordered by the Zoning Commissioner that the Petition for Zoning Variances to permit
a 68" red brick wall on each side of the entrance to "McDonogh Township" with

its name on an illuminated 25.5 sq. ft. panel on each wall in lieu of the permitted
non~illuminated 15 or 25 sq. ft. sign be and is GRANTED with a restriction.



Pursuant to the -advegsement, posting of property, and upub[C"hearing on fhe Petition and it
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations _would/x.s@#ﬁxmt
result in practical difficulty and unreascnable hz-ard.ship upon ,tl.le Petitioner and the granting of
the vardaﬁce(s) requested widk/will not adve‘rsely affect the health, sz;n‘evyl, and general V{elfare of
the community, the variance(s) should ;(g]xmﬂﬂxm be granted.

g%
Therefore, IT S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

. dgy'of June , 1086 . that the petition for Zoning Variances to bermit a
68-foct red brick wall on each side of the entrance to "McDonogh Township" with
its name on an illuminated 25.5 square foot panel on each wall in lieu of the
permitted non-illuminated, 15 or 25 square foot sign be and is hereby GRANTED,
from and after the date of th}s Order; subject -to the following - restriction

which is a condition precedent to the Pélief’grah%ed herein:

1.  The ' Petitioner shall submit revised comments from the
Department of Traffic Engineering to the Zoning Commis-
sioner, indicating its satisfication with the placement
of the proposed sign. No permit shall be issued until
such comment is approved by the Zoning Commissioner.

L

Zogiﬁg Comiissioner of
Baltimore County

Ad/srl
cc: Philip Andrews, Esquire
Mrs. Mary Ginn

bPeople's Counsel
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PETIT A" FO J # (\ FEl mgﬂ FOK  ZONING b - 3
.. - » . H - cC" -T MMM e it .(.‘ ;“ ’ E
THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: (- 4% s ‘ .
o 20N . | o RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER o No. ez TOWSON. MD May B 19.86  Fu ‘
| The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Balimore County ani which 2 SW/S of Reisterstown Rd. | Remeoms R went Side of T T Tt e R R &
11 described in the descripton and plat attachied hereto an pari hereoi, nereby p -. N & S of Greenspring Valley : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY oATE s ﬁmgm.,, May THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertiscment was E
_; var Sect 413.1.e 7 allow a 65 foot red brick Rd., 3rd District ey o o6 i
; arjapce from Section, . 2o i e e e oo e oL SIER S o 4 : County Office Building, 111 % ; i € JEFF NIAN I; inted |
%3 wall on each side of the entri?tﬁ the.name "McDonogh Townsbip_ to_appear - BANCROFT HOMES OF GREENSPRING Case No. B6-480-A Chevspeake Arenser omsor. published in THE ERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper prin 5
W : et ar e oem—- BN, 2 Y B - T - N ey . . : . -t - P
il oa an illumsuat foot sign on each wall in lieu of the : VALLEY, INC., Petitioner : e d published 1n Towson, Baltimore County, Md, appearing on .
PeImL 11(1!115? n.?;:t:eg_sz.?.&ggﬁﬁagﬁuam f.cm%__nm:i lluminated .Sig0 oo DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY ZONING VARIANCE mors Gy ot iy of e pa- Ene pEbISTed o Y ppeanie !
permtiec A..Qr 4o - - _ PROPERTY ON BANCROFT HOMES OF GREENSPRING VALLEY, INC. R ing Act aid Regulations of Deltimore May 8 19. 86 =, i
e R 3RD ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND [ty btk 0] I PoTes o g
Bi-t-h-e“Zumng"-'"-ﬁeguiaﬁons of Baltimore County, to the Zonmgu Law of Baltimore CDi_intlll’i ior the . ENTRY OF APPEARMICE ?Ii‘e’nm“.tmf‘.::?ﬁﬁ o
following reasons: (indicate hiardship or practical difficulty} "McDonogh Town'srglpD w1{1 be L o o s e e
s ry isti . idences. e Developer i . . . NI licg o uare foot g3 ow cack
a large community consisting of over 1200 resld _ Beginning for the same at a point on the southwest right-of-way of the People's Counsel in the above- w74 is ica of the permitsed 15 or 251 THE JEFFERSONIAN:
I desires to place an attractive la%ds%apeg; w;—é}ltam.ﬁ,ﬁgrgtEzggufgtggc?csffg E‘ : line of Reisterstown Road (Md. 140), said point being South 41° Please enter the appearance eop |:t§'.§.—$£“m';,’i’;‘;?:jc‘:ﬁﬁ' ' .
A wall and sign at the entrance .to the develop n]; t ; etton o & 1 13' 51" West, 50.00 feet from the centerline intersection of tioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other mﬁm‘:ﬁ‘:&; g
] ”iél-‘c}“tb?-Egﬁi‘ofc’éu?;}é’?ﬁls‘%hge Osfi ann},;islolr%e uiflun?irnated by 1light TR Eﬁeenspringi\ralliy Road (Md. t1130' as n}c;w laid Outl; and existing; cap : 'i“hmu?emé-mnﬁim;mm.,h M
and 1dentirl . . ' ; : inl L : ence running along the southwest right-of-way line of Reisters- . . . T or final fianied, 8 build. ; ' 3
. 1st 1n retaini , f th assage of an reliminary f » 8 buildiag perm be i
‘ placed in the ground and thf wall will serve “to ass town Road, passing over Greenspring Valley Road {(relocated): proceedings in this matter and o ¢ P g Y P _ m"%'?:w&i;';d ______________________________________ G-
’ some” small amount of earth. order : will, however, entertaia amy roguens Cost I;ul;lﬁi‘sher f o
. : n rder. b 2y of the issusice o said permin Ust of Ad .
. <. o 4 e ~o  during this period for vert: E
. ‘ ) \ b jz ing Rezulations 1) South 48° 40° 09" East, 230.00 feet to a point; . jm&ﬁgmzmmﬁ tS!ng :
1 Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regu . thence leaving the right-of-way line of Reistertown 7 ’ | }.b“;q&d*uu: h:'i:'_""' P
: ) > . ) ~7 A - - Y Order Of 3
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of gi:‘t::l and x"unnlng the following three (3) courses and / K«{Z&A/ [),,6/ 7)1(,1441&44‘) : ‘ Q:?OLDIABLON. 02 ’7 S’% ;
petition, and further agree io and are to ke bound by the zoming r eEgi)am)tT}S and restriction ances: Phyll is”Cole Friedman Ml«n-?m Couerty :
Bal'imore Ceunty adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore A un ¥ People's Counsel for Baltimore County N
1/We do solemnly declare and affipm,_ 2) South 41° 19' 51" West, 60.00 feet to a peint; thence X ' 3
under the penalties of perjury, that y 7 :
are the legal owner(s) of the property _ [ ( : -
" - o . - vy . . , R e LA A AP 3 D N W
which is the subject of this Petition. A-28,680 3) North 48° 40' 09" West, 230.00 feet to a point; thence [l S op = f; it { |
L i e e - | s A 40,090 . ;
- . ~ E . ’ : ! Peter Max Zimmerman i -
Contrast Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): BANCROFT HOKLS OF T "’ ° ople's C 1 L
\ EE 1SPRING VALLEY N II\C. ° " Deputy Peop o's Counse :
N N - —— S 4) North 41° 28* 51" East, 60.00 feet to the place of Room 223, Court House
............ ey T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTY T GypePr Print Name) Lerty, M. Rubenstein, beginning. Containing 13,800 square feet or 0.317 Towson, Maryland 21204 ‘
(Type or Print Name) Exec¥tive Vice President acres of la:_md, more or less, , 494-2188 . : PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
------------------------------------------------- ! ' ‘ 3rd Election Digte"
T e ToTTTTESTTTmommmEe e Signature O | v Case Nov 86-480«s
Signature 4 =~ F SAVING AND EXCEPTING THEREFROM the right-of-way area . \ '
AR § : HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 6th day of May, 1986, a copy of : _ ' . |
__________________________________________________ N \:; 1 of Greenspring Valley Road, containing 4,810 square 1 Y ’ jl | LOCATION: mmﬁhrmpﬂmpﬁzw'm“- North  and o~
------------------------------ (Type or Print Name) co L feet or 0.110 acres of land more or less, having a ing E A ce was mailed to Jeffrey H. Scherr, Esquire, . DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, May 28, 1986, at 945 am.
Address Lr‘\ ':f { remainder of 8,990 square feet or 0.2064 acres of land, the foregoing Entry of Appearan PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, Courty OﬂicﬂMBuMﬂ:i;g 111 W. Chesa- A
___________________ ! ; ) peake Avenue, Towson, Ma , TG
TSR TTTTTTTTTTTTTI T T signatre R % more or less. Kramon and Graham, P.A., Sun Life Bldg., Charles Center, Baltimore, MD : T:: %onin? Cmr:;sséionerofaar)t:‘r:we Courty. by authority of the Zoring Act linexed Req. £LEG3ICA . P.0.#7A02A T
Ciiv and State i and Regulations aitimore iy, wil hold a public hearing: , S
o Petiton for Zoning Varianca it & 68 foct red brick wall h | USDEss Ve N B RS revi
Attorncv for Petitioner: ; 21201, Attorney for Petitioner. side of the entrance wih the naem: 'F.P::..:r“L')onoghn : ATmshnp"r;g a:pe:n o:a:n A& dayxp B‘VIOUS A
i A = - . _ . . iluminated 2555quarg|oo(sugnongach wall w lieu of the permitted 150r 25 §...... .., 198 ...................... , 1N the g >
Scherr 9505 Reisterstown Rd. (301) 363-4663 Z {/ Z § | 1ol sauare foot noniluminated sign
: e ————— ittt e b vttt : " of - Inc.. . . L
| T ype or Print Namg) Address Phone No. b St fana~ Dlal Bian His5 win he Zonng e e Pr"0 Valley Inc. as shown on | daily newspaper published S
i i and 21117 . imme In the event that this Petition(s} is granted, a buikling permit may be ssued i
] '{W __________ q‘_':_l_rig_s__lli}_l_}f_’__lii_a_l.‘y_l ------------------ } Peter Max Z rman within the thirty (30) day appeal pericd. The Zmng Comm:snr.er will, ister, Carroll County' Mary.land' e
T I TYVXIN T Civy ond State || however. entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit dunng | weekly newspaper published ¥
raham, P.A | . B | e Cate o e hesrmg o wve och reuest musi be receved mwriing by | 01 e County. Mar land 3
Life Build in;g_:_ Charles Center name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- the date of the hearng set above or made at the hearing. BY ORDER OF Y, yland. E'
it et ettt tract purchaser or representative to b2 'COniaC!ed ¥ e ARNOLD JAHB]_ON Weekly newspaper p'-jb“Shed 1
4 21201 — r— - | o BaraoMMISSIONER | in Baltimore County, Maryland. o
‘ Marylend 21201 v | ' LANDMARR COMMU sk PERS,_OF MARYLAND, INC.
(301) 752-6030 9505 REISTERSTOWN ROAD #4OWINGS MILLS, MARYLAND 21117 ® (301) 363HOME o %/ o
, . Ao o _ _ - __ el weSEnoral ... L Al T
. Attorney’s Telephone s 2 e Address Phone No. - e e e s e S TP b e YPE ST AT R .. ‘ — T T e e LRI E o
S 22nd SE_F ' » -
%‘; . ' ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, his ___£08ccoeeennn. _day E?E;frg’ E .mi .“ | T ¥ |
= ¢ d April . , 19_86__, that the subject matter of ﬂ}is petitilon_ bélaf!verll;]seiﬁis E E’,,% Eh‘ w — &6 -5 - Va S
o Xy the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in tWwo newspapers of general circulation through- o omo PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE . Py S
S W\ , :mgr'é“?oiﬁ?%hat property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before tae ‘Z_onmg °en = BALTIMOR \ —
RN 3 et of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Ofice Building in Towson, Baitimore da b2 o E COUNTY
B \\\\ sioner of Baliimor oy Sgep 3rd Election District OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING SR
S R \ i TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
e o Do Case No. 86-480-A 494-3353 CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
S B . TEEn ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY -
I, b St ARNCLD JAD . o A
N LT Z0NNG COMMISSIONER - D HIUNG Towsen, Marylend -
B (e S =2 3% 8w DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER . S
D vy T i = ?‘ LOCATION: Southwest Side of Reisterstown Rd., North and South of : # ’ . :
21 o B ; a '75¢ -
e -] Greenspring Valley Road District_>3_ Ao ___ Date of Posting o/ 74t X4 N SV
| e ¢ BT May 21, 1986 s is
i d La.l. % 7] DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, May 28, 1986, at 9:45 a.m. Posted for: ... _;_“LLLM&!:.---__ """"""""""""" A """""“"_'“; """" § """"""""""
5? .‘:-? h 4 1 A ’ “";: A% ¥ ’ 2 1 ) 3 & (,Z ¥, _‘a-"' -
S "’f.‘.ﬂ; 3‘:‘: - PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Petitioner: --@ZIQGA.L- - *ﬂ“é{} T .zp_[]é_/_'&_ Z "ZLLK e R e e e .
= iy G ] h ] p ‘ / Towson, Maryland i:g;:yag& gﬁ:g:;- g-siuire Location of pmperty:_-‘f- /-ﬁ--%--'lszﬁé{ééjﬁly_r e{;-.71~-_4_‘5'fé’..-:3:__%._ 2 I S
P o - # eidp * -~ T
i . ghe iﬁoning Cor;m]iassioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Sun Life Building ,_sfi’&‘uq?{_.?ﬁﬁé" -ﬁ'g{; ............. A= m M e c e emcetesemcescemcmesseece———— .- 3
RIS egulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: Charles Center . , M ' ) £t -
, o _ S . Baltimore, Maryland 21201 Location of Sign.s:}_.g_‘ _,../ - -."{Zf{s&'ﬂ/’ --L%E&;-@;M;ﬂ{:;‘{ﬂ;@ﬂ{cﬁﬁ ..... o _
. | : p o A ¢ - i ", P
' R Petition for Zoning Variance to permit a 68 foot red brick wall on RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE g ,_?{,_Mﬁc{été.%&f&%ﬁﬁ[_zzz%-@-: """""""""""""""""""""" ; R S
o each side of the entrance with the name "McDonogh Township” to appear SW/S of Reisterstown Rd., N and S of Remarks: e e e e —— o
it ' o : on an illuminated 25.5 square foot sign on each wall in lieu of the Greenspring Valley Rd, LTI T T T
: : permitted 15 or 25 total square foot non-illuminated sign 3rd Election District = Posted by ‘_ﬁ-lg_,_ AL RL o Date of retu_m;____!.f::_(.(z_f_&é______-_,_, -
& Bancroft Homes of Greenspring Valley, Inc. - Petitioner _ ( ignature .
o Case No., 86-480-A ‘:;" Fumber of Signa: 7/
s 3 Dear Mr. Scherrs  an
. ; This is to advise you that $72.39 is due for advertising ;_ ;: o 'é’j‘:‘:
g . ‘ and posting of the above property. This fee must be paid before an e M e S cinnosion T ——
: Order is issued. ' : S T
3 . THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON EERS—— — :
v : = § Bancroft Homes of Creenspring S : d + ! - -
ke 5 ’ ‘ : Being the property of Valley, Inc, . as shown on plat THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE UKDEKR SHALL NOT BE ISSUED, _ '
Y ! plan filed with the Zoning Office. _ . . e
> - Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by 86~480-A ' @ ,
H In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permir may be issued this office until the'day Offhe hearing itself. : | e
i within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, o o 3. \
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period - N . e_County, Maryland, and remit _ w
S for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 0. 021715 ding, Towson, Maryland , _ ' LE
: hearing set above or made at the hearing. OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION ‘; _ L BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING i
' ' BY ORDER OF MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECE!PT : | . ‘ 7 -
= ' T ] B H : County Office Building
s _ : _ CENSL e LA ‘ - i
v o ' ' . o - 3 ARNOLD JABLON : VARV ACCOUNT r : 111 W. Chesapeske Avenue S
A : L a ZONING COMMISSIONER DATE i_ : Towson, Maryland 21204 s
o - % OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Crrvoa oD ETTURNL o - | | &
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] Jeffrey H. Scherr, Esquire April 25, 1986
! Kramon and Graham, P.A.
] Sun Lite Building
O Charles Center
; Balti ore, Maryland 21201
X NOTICE OF HEA RING
- RE: PETITION FGR ZONING VARIANCE
SW/S of Reisterstown Rd., N and S of
Greenspring Valley Rd.
3rd Election District _ -
Ban-roft Homes of Greenspiing Valley, Inc. - Petitioner
Case No. 86-480-A
TIME: 9:45 a.m.
d May 28, 1986
3 DATE: Wednesday, May
PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
A Avenue, Towson, Maryland
z’j;)
oning Compfjasioner
% of Baltimdte Cuanty
7 l - ~ PO N o _
? dALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND )
i‘ , OFFICE OF FINAMIE - REVENUE DIVISION No. uiG879
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT , Inc.
- _ o 3
PATE ¢ J{A}G ACCOUNT ol Lls~oov '
i amounT_$ /(’U' Lw
‘ 7 o
| e Do PP Hoies
| . o HF e,
‘y FOR: UW' Cavan £ (7 >S5 8
‘_ o BO25aanan1005Gta 204%F }
F:
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T VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER ;;
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'TMORE COUNTY, *1ARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon
TO._Zoning Commissioner Date

- - e A M e i P T e e A
- .k -

This is the type of tasteful signage we wart to encourage in
Baltimore County. Two aspects of this proposal that should be nuted

are:

i. The proposed revised sign regulations currently
in processing would regard the brick walls as
structure not sign-ge.

2. Assuming Section 413.1.e(3) of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulaticns is the controlling
section, a reduction of the length of the sign
by 3" would preclude the need for a variance.

Norman E. Gerber
Director
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BATTIMORE COUNTY, MARQAND I‘ 5 At
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- Maryland Department of Transportatioprs- (% < William K. Hellmana
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE | [ 95 rep» i Secrstary
State Highway Administration : T F::-"’ “:7_91 Hal Kassoft
. id Jaklon i‘__,'. . ey Admiristrator
o SSIneT o Date...... lune 10, 1986 . e UESS
-------- - U 2._':.:_-_ RIS S A
, . . Apr 16,..1986
FROM. . __.C._Richars Moore, Deputy Director of Traffic Engineering ka16.
SUBJECT------ Zauing Case 86-480_______ Mr. A. Jablon Re: ZAC Meeting of 4-15-86
[tem 358 Zoning Commissiloner ITEM: #358
County Office Building Property Owner: Bancroft Homes of
Towson, Maryland 21204 Greenspring Valley, Inc.
Location: SW/S Reisterstown Road
Attention: Mr. James Dyer Route 140, N and S of Greenspring
. Valley Road
Thmtﬁﬁcekmsfunherreﬂewedtheckgwu@ Existing Zoning: D.R. 16
prepared by Bancroft Homes showing the intersection of proposed Zoning: Variance to allow
Greenspring Valley Road and Reisterstown Road. _lt a2 68 foot red brick wall on each
appears that adequate sight distance will be provided side of the entrance with the name
at the intersection providing that a vehicle puils to "McDonough Township" to appear on
within 10 feet of the curb line of Reisterstown Road. an illuminated 25.5 square foot
sign on each wall in lieu of the
We therefore anticipate that the sight pegmit_ted 15 or 25 total square
distance will be adequate with the proposed Monumental foot non-illuminated sign
entrance Ssigns. Acres: .2064 acres
- District: 3rd Election District
Dear Mr. Jablon:
(ﬁzjzgézz;iijii;;zfif" On review of the submittal for variance to construct a
- brick wall on each side of the entrance with illuminated signs,
C. Richard Moore the submittal has been forwarded to the State Highway Administration
Deputy Director _ _ , Beautification Section /o Mr. Morris Stein (659-1642) for all
Department of Traffic Engineering comments relative to zoning.
Very truly yours,
CRM/bza @n/ ?ﬁ
el
Tharles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engineering
Access Permits
e /{/ ) . . - / CL:GW:i:maw By: George Wittman
" - - " L2 1

,I
h
CPS-008
o
BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

ogo

Chairman

MEMBERS

Burcau of
Ennineering

Department of
Traffic Engin=ering

State Roads Commission

Bureau of
Fire Prevention

Health Department
Project Planning
Building Department
Board of Education

Zoning Administration

May 6, 1986

Jeffrey H. Scherr, Esquire

Kramon and Graham, P.A.

Sun Life Building, Charles Center
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

grE. ltem No. 358 - Case No. B06-480-A
' Bancroft Homes of Greenspring Valley, Inc.
Petitien for Zoning Variance

Dear Mr. Scherr:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans
or problems with regard to the development plans that may have a
bearing on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written
report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as
to the suitability of the requested zonirg.

Industrial
Development
Enclosed are all comments submitted from the menmbers of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are
.- received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that ‘
is not informative will be placed in the hearing file. This
petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.
-Very truly yours,
&
Q"?’M’"’* e e
,JAMES E. DYER
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
JED:med
Enclosures
ccs: Mr., Terry M, Rubenstein, Executive Vice President
Bancroft Homes of Greenspring Valley, Inc.
Engineering, Bancroft lomes
9505 Reisterstown Road
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117
er ™ . o e grr L -
£
K L

Fy

cc: Mr. J. Qgle
Mr. M. Stein ({(w-attachment)

My telaphone number |s (301) 659-1350

Teletypewriter for impaired Hearing or Speech
383-7555 Baltimore Metro — 565-0451 D.C. Mrtro — 1-800-492-5062 Statewide Toll Free

P.O. Box 717 / 707 North Calvert S1., Baitimore, Maryland 21203 - 0717
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BALTIMORE COUN] Y.
FINE DEPARTMENT
TOWSON, MARYLAND 212042586
434-4500

PAUL H REINCKE .
CHIEF

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimora (ounty Qffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Nick Conmodari, Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

RE: Property Owner: Bancroft Homes cf Greenspring Valley, Inc.
Location: SW/S Reisterstown Road, N & 3 of Greenspring Valley Road

Item No.: 358 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of April 15, 1386

£
GCoantliemen:

pursuant to your request, the referenced property has hbeen surveyed by tQis
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X® are applicable and required
tc be corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the property.

( ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and sha%l be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public works.

( J 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

{ J 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department,

( ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all appl%caéle parts of §he
Fire Preventicn Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

{ J) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the §ite shall ‘
comply with all applicable requirements of the National fl{e Pro;ectzon
Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior
to occupancy.

{ ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.
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(x) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no cff ts, At

Noted and
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

A\ DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES May 1, 1986
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

494-3610

TED ZALESKI, JR.
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Zoning Comtissioner
Offica of Plenning and Zoning
Towsan, Marylsnd 21204

Desr Mr. Jablony

Coments on Ttem # 358  Zoning Advisery Committes Meeting are as fallows:

Proparty tvners  Bancroft Homes of Greenspring Valley, Inc.
Loca:ions SW/S Reisterstown Road, N and 5 of Greenspring Valley Road
Districti 3rd.

APPLICASLE TTEMS ARE CIRCLEDM

@ 411 structures shall conform to the Baltimors County ¥uilding Code sa_ afopted by Council Bill #$11-85,
the Maryland Coda fur the Eandicapped snd Aged {A.5.5.I. #117-1 - 1980) and other applicable Codes snd Stadaris.

4 building and other miscellansous permite shall be required before the start of any comstructiicm,

C. Residential: Two sete of comstruction drawings are required to file a permit spplicatica. The seal of 8
registersd in Maryland Architect or Enginesr im/is mct Tequired oo plans and technical data.

Commercialt Thres asts of conatrTuction drawings ssalad and eigned LY & registered in Naryland AmuESEsEE"
o Enginesr ahall be Tequired to file vith & permit applicatien. Reproduced scals ars not acceptable.

E. 411 Uses Groups except B-L Sirsle Peatiy Detsched Dwellings require a minisus of 1 bour fire rating for
axterior wells closer than £°=0 to an interior lot lime. B-4 Jes Groupe requird & one hour wall if closer
than 3'=0 to an interior lot line. iny wall built on &b interiocr lot line ahall require s fire or par‘y
wall. Ses Teble LOL, Section 1407, Sectioe 1u06.2 and Table 1LG2. No openings are peralitted in an
sxterior wall within 3'-0 of an interior lot line.

F. The structure dose pot appesr to comply with Tadle 505 for parmissable height/area. Reply te the requested
variance by this offize cannot b &onsidersd until the necessary data pertatning te height/ares and
construction type is provided. Ses Table NO) snid 505 an? have your Architect/Engloser contant this department.

G. The recusstsd Wariance appears to conflict with Sactian(as) » » of the Baltimcre
County Building Code,

H, When filing for a required Change of Ues/Oocupancy Permit, sn sltsrstion parmi? spplication shall alee
be filed along with thres se:s of acceptable constructiom plans indicaling how the axisting structure is
to be altersd in srder to comply with the Code requirsnents [or the new ude, Maryland Architectural or
Engineer seals are umually required. The change of Use Grnupe are fToa Use . %o Tue . or
t0 Mixed TUsss . See Section 312 f the Bujiding Code.

1. Ths propossd project appsars to ba located in & Flood Plain, Tidal Ricarine. Please see the atisched
copy of Section 516,0 of tha Building Code as adopted by Bill #17=85. Site plans shall shov the correct
slevatione sbove mea level for the lot and the finish flocr levels including basesent.

0 commentes Wa1lls shall be designed to the structural requirements of Article 9.

The frost line depth is a minimum of 30" below finish grade. Fences shall

comply with Section 515.0 in Council Bill #17-85., Signs shall comply with
Article 19 as amended by Bill #17-85.

t. Thess abbrevisted comments reflect oply on the information previded by the dravings subeitied to the 0Ifice
of Plarning und Zoning and are not intendsd to be construed a8 tns full exteut of any permit. [ derired
the applicant may obtain sdiitional information by vwimitin, fcom 122 of the County LI7ice Buildlng at 1Ll

¥. Chesapeaxe Avenus, Towson, Maryland 7 20L. (;)J
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